

PS&E JOB NO : 10W051 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007992 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3738
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 TRESTLE PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 10W051
 PROJECT : STPF-2010(030)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Oct 5 2010

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	PENHALL COMPANY 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			8.88 %		-15.86 %		23.73 %
			20,205.20	22,000.00	1,794.80	17,000.00	-3,205.20	25,000.00	4,794.80
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	1280.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	15.0000	-16.67 %	21.0000	16.67 %	25.0000	38.89 %
			23,040.00	19,200.00	-3,840.00	26,880.00	3,840.00	32,000.00	8,960.00
GRADING									
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	120.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	25.0000	38.89 %	29.0000	61.11 %	50.0000	177.78 %
			2,160.00	3,000.00	840.00	3,480.00	1,320.00	6,000.00	3,840.00
SURFACING									
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	40.0000	TON	50.0000	85.0000	70.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %
			2,000.00	3,400.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	1,000.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			490.00	490.00		490.00		490.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
6	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	410.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	13.0000	160.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	35.0000	600.00 %
			2,050.00	5,330.00	3,280.00	4,100.00	2,050.00	14,350.00	12,300.00
7	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	30.0000	TON	130.0000	210.0000	61.54 %	150.0000	15.38 %	230.0000	76.92 %
			3,900.00	6,300.00	2,400.00	4,500.00	600.00	6,900.00	3,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10W051 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007992 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3738
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 TRESTLE PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 10W051
 PROJECT : STPF-2010(030)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Oct 5 2010

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	PENHALL COMPANY 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 460.0000	TON	125.0000 57,500.00	119.0000 54,740.00	-4.80 % -2,760.00	90.0000 41,400.00	-28.00 % -16,100.00	145.0000 66,700.00	16.00 % 9,200.00	
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,228.00	1,228.00	0.00 %	1,228.00	0.00 %	1,228.00	0.00 %	
10	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		860.00	860.00	0.00 %	860.00	0.00 %	860.00	0.00 %	
11	WATERPROOF STRESS MEMBRANE 1280.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 19,200.00	29.0000 37,120.00	93.33 % 17,920.00	21.0000 26,880.00	40.00 % 7,680.00	32.0000 40,960.00	113.33 % 21,760.00	
12	FORCE ACCOUNT - BRIDGE DECK REPAIR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
13	ESC LEAD 10.0000	DAY	100.0000 1,000.00	1.0000 10.00	-99.00 % -990.00	10.0000 100.00	-90.00 % -900.00	100.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
14	INLET PROTECTION L.S.		3,500.00	4,000.00	14.29 % 500.00	2,300.00	-34.29 % -1,200.00	3,000.00	-14.29 % -500.00	
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
16	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 300.0000	L.F.	12.0000 3,600.00	17.0000 5,100.00	41.67 % 1,500.00	24.0000 7,200.00	100.00 % 3,600.00	20.0000 6,000.00	66.67 % 2,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10W051 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007992 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3738
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 TRESTLE PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 10W051
 PROJECT : STPF-2010(030)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Oct 5 2010

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	PENHALL COMPANY 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
17	PAINT LINE 2530.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,265.00	0.6000 1,518.00	20.00 % 253.00	0.3800 961.40	-24.00 % -303.60	1.0000 2,530.00	100.00 % 1,265.00	
18	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 23.0000	EACH	200.0000 4,600.00	105.0000 2,415.00	-47.50 % -2,185.00	60.0000 1,380.00	-70.00 % -3,220.00	150.0000 3,450.00	-25.00 % -1,150.00	
19	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 80.0000	EACH	75.0000 6,000.00	50.0000 4,000.00	-33.33 % -2,000.00	15.0000 1,200.00	-80.00 % -4,800.00	65.0000 5,200.00	-13.33 % -800.00	
20	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 75.0000	S.F.	14.0000 1,050.00	6.0000 450.00	-57.14 % -600.00	3.2500 243.75	-76.79 % -806.25	8.0000 600.00	-42.86 % -450.00	
21	PLASTIC STOP LINE 40.0000	L.F.	20.0000 800.00	11.0000 440.00	-45.00 % -360.00	3.7500 150.00	-81.25 % -650.00	15.0000 600.00	-25.00 % -200.00	
22	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 3.0000	EACH	200.0000 600.00	240.0000 720.00	20.00 % 120.00	60.0000 180.00	-70.00 % -420.00	310.0000 930.00	55.00 % 330.00	
23	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 4.0000	EACH	200.0000 800.00	240.0000 960.00	20.00 % 160.00	85.0000 340.00	-57.50 % -460.00	310.0000 1,240.00	55.00 % 440.00	
24	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 2300.0000	L.F.	0.3500 805.00	0.9500 2,185.00	171.43 % 1,380.00	0.3500 805.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 2,300.00	185.71 % 1,495.00	
25	PAINTING TRAFFIC CURB 210.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,050.00	2.4000 504.00	-52.00 % -546.00	0.9500 199.50	-81.00 % -850.50	3.0000 630.00	-40.00 % -420.00	
26	PAINTING TRAFFIC BARRIER 580.0000	L.F.	10.0000 5,800.00	4.7500 2,755.00	-52.50 % -3,045.00	3.5000 2,030.00	-65.00 % -3,770.00	6.0000 3,480.00	-40.00 % -2,320.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10W051 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007992 REGION NO : 9
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3738
 HWY : SR 104
 TITLE : SR 104
 EDMONDS FERRY TERMINAL
 TRESTLE PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
 10W051
 PROJECT : STPF-2010(030)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 9 2010
 AWARDED ON : Oct 5 2010

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	PENHALL COMPANY 13036 BEVERLY PARK ROAD MUKILTEO WA 982755846 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		LOW BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
27	CLEANING EXISTING STRUCTURE	L.S.	2,750.00	209.09 %	8,500.00	5,750.00	9,000.00	6,250.00	3,000.00	9.09 %
28	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-85.00 %	150.00	-850.00	200.00	-800.00	1,500.00	50.00 %
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
31	METHYLMETHACRYLATE OVERLAY	S.Y.	247.5000	-28.89 %	176.0000	-28.89 %	200.0000	-19.19 %	225.0000	-9.09 %
			49,500.00	-14,300.00	35,200.00	-14,300.00	40,000.00	-9,500.00	45,000.00	-4,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$222,257.20	2.62 %	\$228,079.00	2.62 %	\$200,611.65	-9.74 %	\$283,452.00	27.53 %
							LOW BIDDER REJECTED		3RD BIDDER REJECTED	
BASE TOTAL			\$222,257.20	2.62 %	\$228,079.00	2.62 %	\$200,611.65	-9.74 %	\$283,452.00	27.53 %
							LOW BIDDER REJECTED		3RD BIDDER REJECTED	